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Appendix A – Recommended 2010 Residential Solid Waste Fees

  
2010 Residential Curbside Collection Fees 
Annual Garbage Fee (per Bin) 

- Small Bin 
- Medium Bin  
- Large Bin 
- Extra Large Bin  

$199 
$248 
$342 
$399 

Annual Rebate (per Account) ($209) 

 

2010 Residential Bulk Collection Fees 
Annual Garbage Fee (per unit) 

- Small Bin Equivalent 
- Medium Bin Equivalent 
- Large Bin Equivalent 
- Extra Large Bin Equivalent  

$150 
$175 
$205 
$235 

Fee for excess waste: un-compacted (per yd3) $9.56 
Fee for excess waste: compacted (per yd3) $28.67 
Annual Rebate (per unit) ($157) 

 

Residential Bag Tag Fees  
Bag Tag Fee (per tag) $3.10 

 

Recommended 2010 Solid Waste Fees for Agencies, Boards, Commissions & 
Departments  

Collection Service Recommended Rate 

Curbside Garbage Bags 
$2.00 

(per Bag Tag) 
Bulk Containers Container Size Cost per Lift 

 

2 cubic yards $11.09 

 

3 cubic yards $14.29 

 

4 cubic yards $17.49 

 

6 cubic yards $23.89 

Carts cart 
$6.60/Cart/ 

Pick up 

Transfer Stations $64.00/Tonne 
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Appendix A – Recommended 2010 Solid Waste Fees for Schools 

  
Collection Service Recommended Rate 
Curbside Garbage 

Bags 
$2.00 

(per Bag Tag) 
Bulk Containers Container Size Cost per Lift 

 
2 cubic yards $13.29 

 

3 cubic yards $16.79 

 

4 cubic yards $20.29 

 

6 cubic yards $27.29 

 

8 cubic yards $34.29 

 

12 cubic yards $48.29 

Carts 
$10.80/Cart/ 

Pick up 

Transfer Stations $70.00/Tonne 

  


