Appendix A – Recommended 2010 Residential Solid Waste Fees

2010 Residential Curbside Collection Fees

Annual Garbage Fee (per Bin)	
- Small Bin	\$199
- Medium Bin	\$248
- Large Bin	\$342
- Extra Large Bin	\$399
Annual Rebate (per Account)	(\$209)

2010 Residential Bulk Collection Fees

Annual Garbage Fee (per unit)		
- Small Bin Equivalent	\$150	
- Medium Bin Equivalent	\$175	
- Large Bin Equivalent	\$205	
- Extra Large Bin Equivalent	\$235	
Fee for excess waste: un-compacted (per yd ³)	\$9.56	
Fee for excess waste: compacted (per yd ³)	\$28.67	
Annual Rebate (per unit)	(\$157)	

Residential Bag Tag Fees

Bag Tag Fee (per tag)	\$3.10

Recommended 2010 Solid Waste Fees for Agencies, Boards, Commissions & Departments

Collection Service	Recommended Rate	
Curbside Garbage Bags	\$2.00 (per Bag Tag)	
Bulk Containers	Container Size	Cost per Lift
	2 cubic yards	\$11.09
	3 cubic yards	\$14.29
	4 cubic yards	\$17.49
	6 cubic yards	\$23.89
Carts	cart	\$6.60/Cart/ Pick up
Transfer Stations	\$64.00/Tonne	

<u>Appendix A – Recommended 2010 Solid Waste Fees for Schools</u>

Collection Service	Recommended Rate	
Curbside Garbage	\$2.00	
Bags	(per Bag Tag)	
Bulk Containers	Container Size	Cost per Lift
	2 cubic yards	\$13.29
	3 cubic yards	\$16.79
	4 cubic yards	\$20.29
	6 cubic yards	\$27.29
	8 cubic yards	\$34.29
	12 cubic yards	\$48.29
Carts	\$10.80/Cart/ Pick up	
Transfer Stations	\$70.00/Tonne	